In the month of October 2025, The Lawrenceville Volunteer Fire Department responded to nine (23) 
calls. Of the total, four (4) were in the town limits, nineteen (19) were outside of the town limits. 
Also of the call total, fourteen (14) were within Lawrenceville Fire’s 1st Due, with nine (9) being 
mutual aid to other agencies. Approximately, one hundred fourteen (114) man hours were expended. 
The following is a breakdown of incidents. Alarm Activation No Fire (1) Brush Fire (1) Cooking 
Fire (1) Disregard (4), False Alarm/Call (2) Medical Assist (1) MVC w/injuries (3), MVC w/o 
injuries (2) Power Line Down (1) Smoke Scare (2) Smoke Detector Activation (1) Structure Fire (2)